
# SERVICE DOMAIN SERVICE PROPOSED (e.g. Job Title/Task)
COMMERCIAL PRICE LIST 

PRICE (CPL)  ( $ )

Sr. Application Developer

Application Developer IV

Software Engineer I

3 Application Developer I

9

General IT Management

System and Application  

Development

2

8

Programmer/Analyst I

Programmer/Analyst IV

10

13

12

Programmer/Analyst II

Programmer/Analyst III

Development Manager/Lead 

106.44

1

4

5 154.30

Application Developer II

Application Developer III

Administrator I 60.77

89.50Administrator II

123.19

7

6 169.33

207.44

11

132.95

160.20

SysDataLogics Corp Commercial Price List Price - Effective Date: 01/19/2021

132.81

93.09

105.67

122.37



22

23

21

20

Database Administrator II

14

18

26

27

Quality Assurance Specialist IV

Data Architect I

Program Manager

Information Security Auditor

Project Manager

177.79

106.99

78.93

Database Developer II

Master Database Administrator

Program Management Support II

Information Security Lead

Information Security Officer

Test Analyst I

Security Architect II

Quality Assurance Specialist I

81.34

88.37

15

Database Design and 

Development

System Security

Program   Management

Quality Assurance and 

Accessibility Compliance

28

33

19

29

30

31

32

16

24

25

17

133.21

Information Security Analyst

147.48

160.19

186.39

157.71

198.06

140.28

177.79

195.74

163.14

Quality Assurance Specialist III

Test Analyst II

Quality Assurance Specialist II

219.20

92.96

98.60

125.87

116.56

Data Analyst II

Data Architect II



41

40

46

45

44

42

43

IT System Analysis

IT  & Business Domain 

Specialists

47

51

50

49

48

37

36

39

38 Accessibility Compliance (508) Testing Specialist II 

IT Specialist  III52

Subject Matter Expert II

IT Specialist  II

Security Testing Specialist II 

Functional Manager 

Systems Analyst II

Systems Analyst I

Requirements Analyst III

88.37
Quality Assurance and 

Accessibility Compliance

33

34

35

95.18

148.16

130.83

Systems Analyst IV

Subject Matter Expert I

Business Analyst II

105.28

175.80

131.28

107.79

Lead Test Analyst

Automation Test Analyst I

System Testing Specialist II

System Testing Specialist III

108.86

128.92

Business Analyst I

148.29

148.55

Systems Analyst III

Requirements Analyst I

Test Analyst II

100.70

141.47

148.29

88.89

145.67

106.47

122.20

207.42



63

Technical Architect II

Technical Architect I

IT Infrastructure 

Engineering

Agile  Process 

Management

Enterprise IT 

Architecture and Design
Systems Architect III

64

65 Systems Architect I

66

62

Infrastructure Architect

Systems Administrator II

Infrastructure Engineer 

Infrastructure Manager

61

Product Owner 

Agile Scrum Master  

Agile Process Analyst II 60

58

59

54

55

53

Infrastructure Lead

56

57

Infrastructure Engineer II

Systems Administrator I

71 Support Analyst II

69 Technical Writer II

72 IT Support Specialist

67 Enterprise Architect 

70 Lead Technical Writer 

68 Chief Architect 

Program and Technical  

Documentation Support

Technical Support 

124.56

115.12

159.28

119.51

160.33

191.61

207.53

199.27

123.77

141.34

105.81

122.20

176.74

176.74

189.72

136.75

132.95

150.89

145.67

131.63



74 Help Desk Analyst 

72 IT Support Specialist

Technical Support 

78 SOA/Web Services  Developer II

77 Release Management Specialist

76 Configuration Specialist

75 Help Desk Lead 

73 Help Desk Manager

Configuration and 

Release Management 

Web Application and 

Services Development

83 BPM   Process Analyst 107.23

146.1782 BPM   Developer III

80 SOA/Web Services  Architect

79 SOA/Web Services  Developer III

81

Business Process  

Management

BPM   Developer II

85

88 Graphic/Illustrator 

87 Device User Interface Designer II

86 Accessibility Compliance (508) Developer II 

84 User Interface Designer II

User Interface Design 

and Development

Usability and User Experience Specialist II

System Integration

90 Operations Manager

89 Operations Analyst II

91

Operations Management

Integration Engineer II

122.20

129.54

103.58

116.56

145.01

145.01

119.48

146.17

124.95

142.52

116.43

142.26

113.24

93.07

110.40

142.63

172.15

119.48



Warranty : Standard Commercial Warranty- 30 days 

93 Lead Integration Engineer

System Integration92 Integration Specialist 

189.83

166.23


