SysDataLogics Corp Commercial Price List Price - Effective Date: 01/19/2021			
#	SERVICE DOMAIN	SERVICE PROPOSED (e.g. Job Title/Task)	COMMERCIAL PRICE LIST PRICE (CPL) (\$)
1		Administrator I	60.77
2	General IT Management	Administrator II	89.50
3		Application Developer I	106.44
4		Application Developer II	123.19
5		Application Developer III	154.30
6		Application Developer IV	169.33
7		Sr. Application Developer	207.44
8	System and Application Development	Software Engineer I	132.81
9		Programmer/Analyst I	93.09
10		Programmer/Analyst II	105.67
11		Programmer/Analyst III	122.37
12		Programmer/Analyst IV	132.95
13		Development Manager/Lead	160.20

14		Data Analyst II	147.48
15	Database Design and Development	Data Architect I	160.19
16		Data Architect II	186.39
17		Database Administrator II	157.71
18		Master Database Administrator	198.06
19		Database Developer II	140.28
20		Information Security Lead	177.79
21	System Security	Information Security Officer	177.79
22		Information Security Analyst	106.99
23		Information Security Auditor	133.21
24		Security Architect II	195.74
25		Project Manager	163.14
26	Program Management	Program Manager	219.20
27		Program Management Support II	116.56
28		Quality Assurance Specialist I	78.93
29		Quality Assurance Specialist II	92.96
30		Quality Assurance Specialist III	98.60
31		Quality Assurance Specialist IV	125.87
32		Test Analyst I	81.34
33		Teet Analyst II	<u> </u>

	105.28 108.86
35 System Testing Specialist II	108 86
	100.00
36 System Testing Specialist III	128.92
37 Automation Test Analyst I	100.70
38 Accessibility Compliance (508) Testing Specialist II	141.47
39 Security Testing Specialist II	148.29
40 Requirements Analyst I	88.89
41 Requirements Analyst III	145.67
42 Systems Analyst I	106.47
43 Systems Analyst II	122.20
44 IT System Analysis Systems Analyst III	131.28
45 Systems Analyst IV	148.16
46 Business Analyst I	95.18
47 Business Analyst II	107.79
48 Functional Manager	148.29
49 Subject Matter Expert I	130.83
50 IT & Business Domain Subject Matter Expert II	148.55
51 Specialists IT Specialist II	175.80
52 IT Specialist III	207.42

53	IT Infrastructure Engineering	Systems Administrator I	119.51
54		Systems Administrator II	159.28
55		Infrastructure Engineer	131.63
56		Infrastructure Engineer II	145.67
57		Infrastructure Lead	176.74
58		Infrastructure Manager	176.74
59		Infrastructure Architect	189.72
60	Agile Process Management	Agile Process Analyst II	115.12
61		Agile Scrum Master	124.56
62		Product Owner	136.75
63	Enterprise IT	Technical Architect I	132.95
64		Technical Architect II	150.89
65		Systems Architect I	160.33
66	Architecture and Design	Systems Architect III	191.61
67		Enterprise Architect	207.53
68		Chief Architect	199.27
69	Program and Technical	Technical Writer II	123.77
70	Documentation Support	Lead Technical Writer	141.34
71		Support Analyst II	105.81
79		IT Sunnort Specialist	199 90

12		11 outpoir opecialisi	122.20
73	Technical Support	Help Desk Manager	129.54
74		Help Desk Analyst	103.58
75		Help Desk Lead	116.56
76	Configuration and Release Management	Configuration Specialist	145.01
77		Release Management Specialist	145.01
78		SOA/Web Services Developer II	119.48
79	Web Application and Services Development	SOA/Web Services Developer III	146.17
80		SOA/Web Services Architect	172.15
81		BPM Developer II	119.48
82	Business Process Management	BPM Developer III	146.17
83	Ŭ.	BPM Process Analyst	107.23
84		User Interface Designer II	124.95
85		Usability and User Experience Specialist II	142.52
86	User Interface Design and Development	Accessibility Compliance (508) Developer II	116.43
87		Device User Interface Designer II	142.26
88		Graphic/Illustrator	113.24
89	One setions Management	Operations Analyst II	93.07
90	Operations Management	Operations Manager	110.40
91		Integration Engineer II	142.63

	92	System Integration	Integration Specialist	166.23
93 Lead Integration Engineer 189.83	93		Lead Integration Engineer	189.83

Warranty :

Standard Commercial Warranty- 30 days